August
September

October

November

December

January

February

March

April

29

12
14

18-19
21

22

16-20
20

20-21

17
18
20-21
22

15

17

—

24
25

19
21

5-17
24-25
26
27-30
30

Rev. May 2024

Middlesex School Major Dates Calendar 2024-25

Thursday

Sunday
Monday
Tuesday

Saturday
Monday

Fri-Sat
Monday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday
Mon-Fri
Friday

Fri-Sat

Sunday

Monday
Friday
Saturday
Mon-Tues
Wednesday

Saturday

Monday

Saturday
Friday

Monday
Tuesday

Saturday
Monday

Mon-Fri
Sat-Sun
Monday
Tue-Fri
Friday

Class I arrives; orientation begins

New students arrive; new student orientation begins
Labor Day; Returning students in Classes II and III arrive
Classes begin

No classes or athletics — Fall Long Weekend

No classes; Varsity athletic practices and rehearsals as
scheduled; Boarding students return by 8:30pm

Family Weekend

No classes; Varsity athletic practices and rehearsals as
scheduled; Boarding students return by 8:30pm
Thanksgiving Break begins after last commitment;
Dorms close (except for Deans-cleared travel exceptions)

Dorms open; Varsity athletic practices and rehearsals as
scheduled; Boarding students return by 8:30pm

Classes resume

Comprehensive Exams

Winter Break begins after last commitment; Dorms close (except
for Deans-cleared international students and tournament athletes)
Holiday Athletic Tournaments

(Note: Girls' varsity hockey tournament continues to 12/22)

Dorms open; Varsity athletic practices;
Boarding students return by 8:30pm

Classes resume

Fall semester concludes

No classes; Athletic competitions as scheduled
No classes — Semester Break

Classes resume; Spring semester begins

No classes — Class Il Family Day (required for Class II);
Athletic competitions as scheduled
No classes — Presidents' Day

St. George's games (home)

March Break begins after last commitment;

Dorms close (except for Deans-cleared travel exceptions)
Dorms open; Boarding students return by 8:30pm
Classes resume

No classes or athletics — Concord 250th celebration

No classes — Patriots' Day; Varsity athletic practices and
rehearsals as scheduled; Boarding students return by 8:30pm
Advanced Placement exam weeks

Graduation weekend

Memorial Day; No classes — Reading Day for exams
Comprehensive exams (Classes II-1V)

School year ends after last commitment;

Dorms close (except Deans-cleared travel exceptions)



