## **Middlesex School Major Dates Calendar 2024-25**

August	29	Thursday	Class I arrives; orientation begins
September	1 2 3	Sunday Monday Tuesday	New students arrive; new student orientation begins Labor Day; Returning students in Classes II and III arrive Classes begin
October	12 14	Saturday Monday	No classes or athletics – Fall Long Weekend No classes; Varsity athletic practices and rehearsals as scheduled; Boarding students return by 8:30pm
	18-19 21	Fri-Sat Monday	Family Weekend No classes; Varsity athletic practices and rehearsals as scheduled; Boarding students return by 8:30pm
November	22	Friday	Thanksgiving Break begins after last commitment; Dorms close (except for Deans-cleared travel exceptions)
December	2 3 16-20 20 20-21	Monday Tuesday Mon-Fri Friday Fri-Sat	Dorms open; Varsity athletic practices and rehearsals as scheduled; Boarding students return by 8:30pm Classes resume Comprehensive Exams Winter Break begins after last commitment; Dorms close (except for Deans-cleared international students and tournament athletes) Holiday Athletic Tournaments (Note: Girls' varsity hockey tournament continues to 12/22)
January	5 6 17 18 20-21 22	Monday Friday Saturday Mon-Tues Wednesday	Dorms open; Varsity athletic practices; Boarding students return by 8:30pm Classes resume Fall semester concludes No classes; Athletic competitions as scheduled No classes – Semester Break Classes resume; Spring semester begins
February	15 17	Saturday Monday	No classes – Class II Family Day (required for Class II); Athletic competitions as scheduled No classes – Presidents' Day
March	1 7 24	Saturday Friday Monday	St. George's games (home) March Break begins after last commitment; Dorms close (except for Deans-cleared travel exceptions) Dorms open; Boarding students return by 8:30pm
	25	Tuesday	Classes resume
April	19 21	Saturday Monday	No classes or athletics – Concord 250th celebration No classes – Patriots' Day; Varsity athletic practices and rehearsals as scheduled; Boarding students return by 8:30pm
May	5-17 24-25 26 27-30 30	Mon-Fri Sat-Sun Monday Tue-Fri Friday	Advanced Placement exam weeks Graduation weekend Memorial Day; No classes – Reading Day for exams Comprehensive exams (Classes II-IV) School year ends after last commitment; Dorms close (except Deans-cleared travel exceptions)